CHAPTER 146.

AN ACT to amend an act entitled an act to authorize school district number one (1), of Scott county, to issue bonds to erect a school building, approved by the governor February seventeenth (17th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881).

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That section one (1) of an act entitled an act to authorize school district number one (1), of Scott county, to issue bonds to erect a school building, approved February seventeenth (17th), one thousand eight hundred and eighty-one (1881), by the governor, be and the same is hereby amended so as to read as follows:

Sec. 1. The board of trustees of school district number one (1), of the county of Scott and State of Minnesota, is hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said district to an amount not exceeding ten thousand dollars (\$10,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the purpose of erecting a school building in and for said district, in place of the one recently destroyed by fire, and to levy a tax and provide for the payment of principal and interest on such bonds.

SEC. 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and af-

ter its passage.

Approved March 7, 1881.

CHAPTER 147.

AN ACT to authorize school district number one (1), of Scott county, to issue bonds to erect a school building.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of the State of Minnesota:

Section 1. That the board of trustees of school district number one (1), of the county of Scott, and State of Minnesota, is hereby authorized to issue the bonds of said district, to an amount not exceeding five thousand dollars (\$5,000), or so much thereof as may be necessary, for the purpose of erecting a school building in and for said district, in place of the one recently destroyed by fire, and to levy a tax and provide for the payment of the interest thereof.